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No.10 Harvil Road

Existing boundary hedge retained, improved and new sections added
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Urban Greening Factor Schedule:

Surface Type

Area (sq.m)

UG Ratio*

Score

Border Hedges

Amenity Lawns
(with flower beds)

Trees

Permiable Surfacing

144.0

661.0

44.0

181.6

0.6

1.0

0.6

0.1

86.4

661.0

26.4

18.1

Total UGF Score

791.9

Site Area (OA) sq.m

1228.0

Project Urban Greening Factor

0.644

(* UF Ratios - as published by London Wildlife Trust)
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