



HIGHFIELD DRIVE

LANDSCAPE PLAN

Urban Greening Factor Schedule:			
Surface Type	Area (sq.m)	UG Ratio*	Score
Border Hedges	144.0	0.6	86.4
Amenity Lawns (with flower beds)	661.0	1.0	661.0
Trees	44.0	0.6	26.4
Permeable Surfacing	181.6	0.1	18.1
Total UGF Score			791.9
Site Area (OA) sq.m			1228.0
Project Urban Greening Factor			0.644
(* UF Ratios - as published by London Wildlife Trust)			

0M 5M 10M
1:100 (A1)